MARYLAND PHARMACY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

TABLE 12. SUMMARY OF SELECTED MARYLAND PHARMACY ASSISTANCE

MARYLAND PHARMACY
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Total Average Monthly Enrolled

MPAP Only
** QMB,SLMB, FPP with MPAP

Maximum Gross
Allowance Income Base

Total Payments
MPAP Only
** QMB,SLMB, FPP with MPAP

Total Number of
Prescriptions

Average Payment Per
Prescription

Average Cost Per
Enrolled Recipient

Average # Prescriptions
Per Enrolled Recipient

PROGRAM DATA: FISCAL YEARS 1997-2001

2001

38,054
27,241
10,813
$10,000
$57,604,710

33,836,304
23,768,406

1,017,908

$56.59

$1,513.76

26.8

2000

33,845
24,508
9,337
$9,650
$45,327,827

27,698,393
17,629,434

883,035

$51.33

$1,339.28

26.1

1999

33,291
25,076
8,215
$9,400
$37,312,528

24,452,111
12,860,417

799,160

$46.69

$1,120.77

24.0

* Estimates based on limited number of monthly counts during the fiscal year.

** Medicaid recipients with limited MA coverage who meet MPAP income limits are eligible to receive state-funded pharmacy benefits

under MPAP.

1998

32,905
25,994
6,911
$9,250
$30,113,725

20,657,175
9,456,550

732,321

$41.12

$915.17

22.3

1997

32,821
27,794
5,027*
$9,050
$23,897,477

16,141,938
7,755,539

663,764

$36.00

$728.12

20.2



